

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5601 OF 2008

DHARAM SINGH RANA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 23/04/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Inderjeet Yadav,Adv.  
Mr. T.N. Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Balraj Dewan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The delay of 138 days in filing the statement  
of case by the appellant is condoned.

Respondent nos. 2 to 4 may file their statement  
of case within four weeks.

(KUSUM SYAL)  
SR.P.A

(MADHU SAXENA)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR